Net Cash Utilized by Investing Activities   (23.9)   (25.5)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities:

Proceeds from Long-Term Debt   1.3   72.4
Repayments of Long-Term Debt   (133.9)   (344.9)
Net Proceeds from Short-Term Borrowings   103.3   2.0
Stock-Based Compensation Transactions   70.2   4.7
Dividends Paid   (94.5)   (93.4)
Payments Related to Tax Withholding for Share-Based Compensation   (19.3)   (9.3)

Other   (4.6)   (2.3)

Net Cash Utilized by Financing Activities   (77.5)   (370.8)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash   5.4   (0.6)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year   1,019.2   1,449.7

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period $ 1,057.9   $ 1,430.4

HASBRO, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA
SEGMENT RESULTS - AS REPORTED AND AS ADJUSTED
(Unaudited)
(Millions of Dollars)

Operating Results

  Quarter Ended March 27, 2022   Quarter Ended March 28, 2021

  As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments   Adjusted  As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments   Adjusted  % Change

Total Company Results

External Net Revenues (1) $ 1,163.1   $ —   $1,163.1   $ 1,114.8   $ —   $1,114.8   4%
Operating Profit   120.0   21.8   141.8   147.3   26.8   174.1   -19%
Operating Margin   10.3%   1.9%   12.2%   13.2%   2.4%   15.6%
EBITDA   174.0   18.1   192.1   235.3   16.7   252.0   -24%

Segment Results
Consumer Products:

External Net Revenues (2) $ 672.8   $ —   $ 672.8   $ 653.9   $ —   $ 653.9   3%
Operating Profit   8.6   10.3   18.9   32.3   —   32.3   -41%
Operating Margin   1.3%   1.5%   2.8%   4.9%   —   4.9%
EBITDA   41.3   7.5   48.8   59.4   6.5   65.9   -26%

Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:

External Net Revenues (3) $ 262.8   $ —   $ 262.8   $ 242.2   $ —   $ 242.2   9%
Operating Profit   106.4   —   106.4   110.0   —   110.0   -3%
Operating Margin   40.5%   —   40.5%   45.4%   —   45.4%
EBITDA   107.6   4.6   112.2   112.3   2.6   114.9   -2%

Entertainment:

External Net Revenues (4) $ 227.5   $ —   $ 227.5   $ 218.7   $ —   $ 218.7   4%
Operating Profit   12.2   8.8   21.0   17.0   24.9   41.9   -50%
Operating Margin   5.4%   3.9%   9.2%   7.8%   11.4%   19.2%
EBITDA   25.9   5.5   31.4   68.2   4.1   72.3   -57%

Corporate and Other:

Operating (Loss) Profit $ (7.2)   $ 2.7   $ (4.5)   $ (12.0)   $ 1.9   $ (10.1)   55%
EBITDA   (0.8)   0.5   (0.3)   (4.6)   3.5   (1.1)   73%

  Quarter Ended

  March 27, 2022   March 28, 2021   % Change
(1) Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio

Franchise Brands (i) $ 543.1  $ 523.1  4%
Partner Brands   206.5   188.0  10%

Hasbro Gaming (ii)   143.6   136.3  5%

Emerging Brands (i)   76.4   73.1  5%

TV/Film/Entertainment   193.5   194.3  0%

Total $ 1,163.1  $ 1,114.8

(i) Effective in the first quarter of 2022, the Company moved Peppa Pig into Franchise Brands from Emerging Brands. For comparability, the quarter
ended March 28, 2021 net revenues have been restated to reflect the elevation of Peppa Pig from Emerging Brands in to Franchise Brands resulting